
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

        

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2930
 
 mx: 1777
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6776
 
 mx: 8453
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 110.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6403
 
 mx: 6488
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 155.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2438
 
 mx: 1466
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 37.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6097
 
 mx: 8453
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 128.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3668
 
 mx: 5626
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 166.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2930
 
 mx: 1777
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 39.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4677
 
 mx: 7734
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 129.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3469
 
 mx: 5979
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 159.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 97/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1214
 
 mx: 1635
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6776
 
 mx: 4411
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 121.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5423
 
 mx: 3114
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 154.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1248
 
 mx: 1247
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1497
 
 mx: 1172
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 111.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5747
 
 mx: 6488
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 160.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1425
 
 mx: 1021
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 33.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1519
 
 mx: 1895
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 111.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6403
 
 mx: 4779
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 169.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1344
 
 mx: 1165
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3263
 
 mx: 6057
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 116.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2661
 
 mx: 4345
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 156.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1293
 
 mx: 1074
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 32.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1514
 
 mx: 1176
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 111.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3981
 
 mx: 4935
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 166.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1196
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4541
 
 mx: 2951
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 120.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3262
 
 mx: 2491
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 155.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -553
 
 mx: 800
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1702
 
 mx: 1186
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 111.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2886
 
 mx: 4115
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 163.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Thu Jul 23 04:42:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150723_022500__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-23T02:25:01.527.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -77
 
 mx: 70
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 272
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 106.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -282
 
 mx: 263
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 153.0


